SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21022/2015

R. ASHWIN CHOUDRI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. C R NAGAPPA AND SONS CHARITABLE TRUST AND ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krutin R.Joshi, adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohit Singh, adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.4 & 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.6 & 9(b). Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. List the matter again on 18.04.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.26

15:19:41 TLT

Reason: SB

Registrar

(M V RAMESH)

www.ecourtsindia.com