TITEM NO.6 COURT NO.14 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) \_\_\_\_\_/2016

DIARY NO(S). 21022/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05/05/2015

IN MA NO. 401/2014 (SEEKING RESTORATION OF REVISION PETITION) AND IN I.A./5860/2014(SEEKING CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE RESTORATION APPLICATION) IN RP NO. 564-565/2011 PASSED BY THE

NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)
M/S. SHAKTI GAS SERVICES PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAMESH BHAGWAN RAJGURU AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, two weeks' time, as a last chance, is

granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure

the defects as notified on 4 th

July, 2015, failing which the

special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without

further reference to the Court.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [SHAKTI PRAKASH SHARMA]

COURT MASTER